
Blackfoot 

 

Albumit: 

 

 

-75  (*) No Reservations; 
 

-76  * Flyin’ High; 

 
-79  (*) Strikes; 

 

-80  (*) Tomcattin’ ; 
 

-81  * Marauder; 

 
-82  L * Highway Song Live; 

 

-83  (*) Siogo; 
 

-84  (*) Vertical Smiles; 

 
-86  (*) Rick Medlocke and Blackfoot; 

 

-90  (*?) Medicine Man;   (LP too?) 
 

-94  C. (*) Rattlesnake Rock ‘n’ Roll: The Best of Blackfoot; 

 
-95  (*) After the Reign; 

 

-98  L (*) King Biscuit Flower Hour Presents; 
 

-00  L Live; / -01  Hits You Remember: Live; 

 
 

-03  C. Greatest Hits; 

 
-03  L Greatest Hits Live; 

 

-04   Live on the Run; 
 

 

-?  (*) Ready to Burn;   [Rick Medlocke!] 
 

-?  C. (*) Hits;         [Bootleg?] 

-?  L (*) Indian World Live 1981 ;       [Bootleg?] 
-?  L (*) Vertical Live;        [Bootleg?] 

 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

-75     “No Reservations”; 
 

-(*)   Railroad Man.     

    -(*)  Indian World.     
    -(*)  Stars.     

    -(*)  Not another Maker.     

    -(*)  Born to Rock & Roll.      
    -(*)  Take a Train.      

    -(*)  Big Wheels.     

    -(*)  I Stand alone.     
    -(*)  Railroad Man (2).          

 

-  Hunting for yourself.  [Bonus Track!] 
-  Bummed out.   [Bonus Track!] 

 

-76     “Flyin’ High”; 
 

-(*)  Feelin’ good.   

   -(*) Flyin’ High.   
   -(*) Try a Little Harder.   

   -(*) Stranger on the Road.   

   -(*) Save your Time.   
    -(*) Dancin’ Man.    

    -(*) Island of Life.    

    -(*) Junkie’s Dream.    
    -(*) Madness.    

    -(*) Mother.  

 
-79     “Strikes”; 

 

-(*)   Road Fever.   
   -(*)  I got a Line on you.   

   -(*)  Left Turn on a Red Light.   



   -(*)  Pay my Dues.   
   -(*)  Baby Blue.   

    -(*)  Wishing Well.    

    -(*)  Run and Hide.    
    -(*)  Train, Train (Prelude).    

    -(*)  Train, Train.    

    -(*)  Highway Song. 
 

-80     “Tomcattin’ “; 

 
-(*)   Warped.   

   -(*)  On the Run.   

   -(*)  Dream on.   
   -(*)  Street Fighter.   

   -(*)  Gimme, Gimme, Gimme.  

    -(*)  Every Man should Know (Queenie).    
    -(*)  In the Night.    

    -(*)  Reckless Abandoner.    

    -(*)  Spendin’ Cabbage.    
    -(*)  Fox Chase.  

 

-81     “Marauder”; 
 

-(*)  Good Morning.   

   -(*) Payin’ for It.   

   -(*) Diary of a Workingman.   

   -(*) Too Hard to Handle.   

   -(*) Fly away.   
    -(*) Dry Country.    

    -(*) Fire of the Dragon.     

    -(*) Rattlesnake Rock ‘n’ Roller.    
    -(*) Searchin’.  

 

-82     “Highway Song Live”; 
 

- L * Gimme, Gimme, Gimme.   

   - L * Every Man should Know (Queenie).   
   - L * Good Morning.   

   - L * Dry Country.   

   - L * Rollin’ and Tumblin’.   
   - L * Fly away.   

   - L * Road Fever.   

   - L * Trouble in Mind.   
   - L * Train, Train.   

   - L * Highway Song.   

   - L * Howay the Lads. 
 

-83     “Siogo”; 

 
-(*)   Send me an Angel.   

   -(*)  Crossfire.   

   -(*)  Heart’s Grown Cold.   
   -(*)  We’re goin’ down.   

   -(*)  Teenage Idol.   
   -(*)  Goin’ in Circles.   

   -(*)  Run for Cover.   

   -(*)  White Man’s Land.   
   -(*)  Sail away.   

   -(*)  Drivin’ Fool.  

 
-84     “Vertical Smiles”; 

 

-(*)   Morning Dew.   
   -(*)  Livin’ in the Limelight.   

   -(*)  Ride with you.   

   -(*)  Get it on.   
   -(*)  Young Girl.   

   -(*)  Summer Days.   

   -(*)  A Legend Never Dies.   
   -(*)  Heartbeat and Heels.   

   -(*)  In for the Kill.  

 
-86     “Rick Medlocke and Blackfoot”; 

 

-(*)   Back on the Streets.    
    -(*)  Saturday Night.    

    -(*)  Closest Thing to Heaven.    

    -(*)  Silent Type.    
    -(*)  Reckless Boy.    

    -(*)  Private Life.    

    -(*)  Liar.    

    -(*)  Steady Rockin’.    

    -(*)  My Wild Romance.    

    -(*)  Rock ‘n’ Roll Tonight.  
 



-90     “Medicine Man”; 
-(*)  Doin’ my Job.    

    -(*)  The Stealer.    

    -(*)  Sleazy World.    
    -(*)  Not gonna Cry anymore.    

    - Navarre.    

    - Soldier Blue.    
    -(*)  Runnin’, Runnin’.    

   -(*)  Chilled to d’Bone.    

    -(*)  Guitar Slingers Song & Dance.  
 

-94     “Rattlesnake Rock ‘n’ Roll: The Best of Blackfoot”; 

 
-(*)  Feelin’ good.   

   -(*)  Left Turn on a Red Light.   

   -(*)  Wishing Well.   
   -(*)  Train, Train.   

   -(*)  Highway Song.   

    -(*)  Gimme, Gimme, Gimme.    
    -(*)  Every Man should Know (Queenie).    

    -(*)  Spendin’ Cabbage.    

    -(*)  Fox Chase.    
    -(*)  Diary of a Workingman.    

    -(*)  Too Hard to Handle.    

    -(*)  Fly away.    

    -(*)  Rattlesnake Rock ‘n’ Roller.    

    - L (*)  Good Morning.  

    - L (*)  Road Fever.  
    - L (*)  Trouble in Mind.  

    -(*)  Doin’ my Job.   

    -(*)  Guitar Slingers Song & Dance. 
 

-95     “After the Reign”; 

 
-(*)  Sittin’ on Top of the World.   

   -(*)  Nobody Rides for Free.   

   -(*)  Tupelo Honey.   
   -(*)  Rainbow.   

   -(*)  It’s all over now.   

   -(*)  The Road’s my Middle Name.   
   -(*)  Hang Time.   

   -(*)  Tonight.   

   -(*)  After the Reign.   
-(*)  Bandelaro.  

 

-98     “King Biscuit Flower Hour Presents”; 
 

- L (*)  Rattlesnake Rock ‘n’ Roller.   

   - L (*)  Wishing Well.   
   - L (*)  Teenage Idol.   

   - L (*)  Train, Train.   

   - L (*)  Easy Livin’.   
    - L (*)  Highway Song.   

    - L (*)  On the Run.    
    - L (*)  Fly Away.    

    - L (*)  Livin’ in the City.    

    - L (*)  (Interview With Rickey Medlocke!)  
 

-00 / -01   “Live”;  /  “Hits You Remember: Live”; 

 
- L Rattlesnake Rock ‘n’ Roller.  

    - L Wishing Well.    

    - L Teenage Idol.    
    - L Train, Train.    

    - L Easy Livin’.    

    - L Highway Song.    
    - L On the Run.     

    - L Fly away.    

    - L Livin’ in the City.    
 

-03     “Greatest Hits”; 

 
-(*) Highway Song.    

    - * Fly away.    

    -(*)  Wishing Well.    
    -(*) Gimme, Gimme, Gimme.    

    -(*) Fox Chase.    

    - *  Too Hard to Handle.    
    -(*)  Left Turn on a Red Light.    

    - *  Rattlesnake Rock ‘n’ Roller.    

    - *  Diary of a Workingman.    

    -(*)  Train, Train.  

 

-03     “Greatest Hits Live”; 
 



- L Rattlesnake Rock ‘N’ Roller.    
    - L Wishing Well.    

    - L Teenage Idol.    

    - L Train, Train.    
    - L Easy Livin’.    

    - L Highway Song.    

    - L On the Run.    
    - L Fly Away.    

    - L Livin’ in the City.    

    - L (Interview With Rickey Medlocke!)   17:11  
 

-04     “Live on the Run”; 

 
-  ?  ... 

 

-?     “Ready to Burn”;   [Rick Medlocke!] 
 

-(*)   Back on the Streets. 

-(*)  Saturday Night. 
-(*)   Closest Thing to Heaven. 

-(*)   Silent Type. 

-(*)   Reckless Boy. 
-(*)   Private Life. 

-(*)   Liar. 

-(*)   Steady Rockin’. 

-(*)   My Wild Romance. 

-(*)   Rock ‘n’ Roll Tonight. 

 
-?     “Hits”;          [Bootleg?] 

 

-(*)   Rattlesnake Rock ‘n’ Roller. 
-(*)   Baby Blue. 

-(*)   Bandelaro. 

-(*)   Fly away. 
-(*)   Fox Chase. 

-(*)   Good Morning. 

-(*)   Highway Song. 
-(*)   I got a Line on you. 

-(*)   Indian. 

-(*)   Left Turn on a Red Light. 
-(*)   Payin’ my Dues. 

-(*)   Road Fever. 

-(*)   Spendin’ Cabbage. 
-(*)   The Song of Crazy Horse. 

-(*)   Tupelo Honey. 

-(*)   Wishing Well. 
 

-?     “Indian World Live 1981 “;       [Bootleg?] 

 
- L (*)  On the Run. 

- L (*)  I got a Line on you. 

- L (*)  Every Man should Know. 
- L (*)  Good Morning. 

- L (*)  Too Hard to Handle. 
- L (*)  Train Train. 

- L (*)  Highway Song. 

 
-?     “Vertical Live”;         [Bootleg?] 

 

- L (*)  (Intro to Rock). 
- L (*)  Talk to you. 

- L (*)  Heart’s Grown Cold. 

- L (*)  Wishing Well. 
- L (*)  Wild Ass Guitar Solo. 

- L (*)  Rollin’ and Tumblin’. 

- L (*)  Fly away. 
- L (*)  Morning Dew. 

- L (*)  Gimme, Gimme / Rattlesnake Rock. 

- L (*)  Train Train. 
- L (*)  Living in the Limelight. 

- L (*)  Highway Song. 

- L (*)  Send me an Angel. 
- L (*)  Teenage Idol. 

- L (*)  Legend Never Dies. 

 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

Singlet: 

 

 
-81  - *  Dry County. /    [2-S!] 

- *  Too Hard to Handle. 

    + 
- L On the Run. / 

- L Train Train. 



 
-83  -(*)  Send me an Angel. / 

-(*)  Drivin’ Fool. 

 
-90 (*) “Medicine Man”;     [EP!] 

-(*)   Doin’ my Job. / 

-(*)   The Stealer. / 
-(*)   Sleazy World. / 

-(*)   Not gonna Cry anymore. / 

-(*)   Runnin’, Runnin’. / 
-(*)   Chlilled to d’Bone. / 

-(*)   Guitar Slingers Song & Dance. 

 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

Videot: 

 

 
 

- 


